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TAYLOR WAY AND ALEXANDER AVENUE FILL AREA SITE

David E.G. Bromley
1402 Chippendale Rd.
West Vancouver, British Columbia
CANADA – V7S2N6
davidbromley52@outlook.com
(604) 922-0137

General Metals
Brenda Anderson, CHMM
Senior Environmental Manager 
SCHNITZER STEEL INDUSTRIES, INC. 
299 S.W. Clay Street, Suite 350 
Portland, Oregon | 97201
Mailing Address: Post Office Box 10047 
Portland, Oregon 97296
Tel: 503.265.6376 
blanderson@schn.com
Cell: 503.956.8406

Mark M. Myers
Williams Kastner 
Attorney at Law
601 Union Street, Suite 4100
Seattle, WA 98101-2380
P: 206-628-6633 | M: 206-550-7075
mmyers@williamskastner.com

Occidental
Clinton J. Babcock
Glenn Springs Holdings, Inc.
A Subsidiary of Occidental Petroleum Corporation
7601 Old Channel Trail
Montague, MI  49437
Main Phone (231) 894-4031
859-421-4233 Cell
Clint_Babcock@oxy.com

Robert F. Bakemeier
Bakemeier Law Firm (Bakemeier, P.C.)
7683 S.E. 27th Street, Suite 464
Mercer Island, Washington  98040
Telephone:  206-230-0600
 rfb@rfblaw.com














Port of Tacoma
Scott Hooton
Port of Tacoma
P.O. Box 1837
Tacoma, WA 98401-1837
shooton@portoftacoma.com
(253) 383-9428
(253) 838-0142

Rob Healy
Port of Tacoma
P.O. Box 1837
Tacoma, WA 98401-1837
rhealy@portoftacoma.com

Kim Seely
COASTLINE LAW GROUP PLLC
4015 Ruston Way, Suite 200
Tacoma, WA  98402
253-203-6820 direct line
kseely@coastlinelaw.com

Stericycle
Bill Beck
	Senior Environmental Project Manager
	Stericycle Environmental Solutions
18000 72nd Avenue South, Suite 217
Kent, WA 98032
	William.Beck@STERICYCLE.com
O: 425-227-6149  |  M: 206-226-4873 




Andy Maloy
	Stericycle Environmental Solutions
18000 72nd Avenue South, Suite 217
Kent, WA 98032
(425) 227-6170
Andy.Maloy@STERICYCLE.com

Marlys S. Palumbo
	VanNess Feldman LLP
	Millennium Tower 
719 Second Avenue, Suite 1150
Seattle, WA  98104
206-829-1810
msp@vnf.com

Tasya Gray, LG
Consulting Geologist
DOF Dalton, Olmsted & Fuglevand
10827 NE 68th St., Suite B
Kirkland, WA 98033
Office: (425) 827-4588
Fax: (866) 370-9466
Cell: (206) 375-0211
ngray@dofnw.com
 





Pierce County (“owner” of CleanCare parcels)

Rick Tackett
Real Property Specialist, Pierce County Department of Facilities Management
(253) 798-6200 
rtacket@co.pierce.wa.us



